TO:

ATTN: Box ASSIGNMENTS
Assistant Commissioner of 2900 Crystal Drive

Atty Dkt. No. T-5707.3

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #22

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereor.

1.	NAME	<b>OF</b>	CON	<b>JEYING</b>	PARTY	(IES):
----	------	-----------	-----	---------------	-------	--------

Texas A&M Founcation, a Texas non-profit corporation

ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTIES ATTACHED? [] YES [X] NO

# 2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES):

Texas A&M University
(a State institution of higher education)
Office of VP for Finance
2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Coke Building, Room 205
College Station, TX 77843-1181

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. [] YES [] NO

(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

ADDITIONAL NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? [] YES [X] NO

### 3. NATURE OF CONVEYENCE:

Assignment executed September 15, 1998.

# 4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S):

A. Trademark Application No.(s): Ser. No. 75/242,322 filed February 17, 1997

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

B. Trademark Registration No.(s): \_\_\_

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No

# 5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:

NAME: William B. Nash

INTERNAL ADDRESS: Miller, Sisson, Chapman &

Nash, P.C.

STREET ADDRESS: 300 Convent Street, Suite 1650

CITY: San Antonio

STATE: Texas ZIP CODE: 78205

6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS INVOLVED: One (1) (\$40.00 first/\$25.00 addt'l)

### 7. TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

[X] Enclosed

[X] Authorized to Charge Account No. 07-2400.

8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER 07-2400. (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)

DO	NO.	LUSE	THIS	SDA	CF
LJC.	INL J	เมอะ	- I MIO	OFA	

#### 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

WILLIAM B. NASH

DATE

TRADEMARKE REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0653

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TEXAS A&M FOUNDATION ("Assignor"), a Texas non-profit corporation, having its principal offices at 1501 Texas Avenue South, College Station, Texas 77840-3398, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the following trademark and application now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	TRADEMARK
App. 75/242,322	Filed February 17, 1997	A&M (Stylized)

WHEREAS, TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY ("Assignee"), a state institution of higher education located in College Station, Texas, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same trademark and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) to the said ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and an exclusive, royalty-free, worldwide, license for Assignor to use the trademark in the advertising, sale, and commercialization of Assignor's goods and services for an initial term of five (5) years as specified in a separate license agreement between the parties, I, the said ASSIGNOR do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said trademark, and the said United States application and all trademarks of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all renewals or reissues thereof; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and said applications to register said trademark.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set our hands and seal this 15th day of September 1998.

TEXAS A&M FOUNDATION

Name: Eddie J. Davis

Title: President

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BRAZOS

Š

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Eddie J. Davis in his capacity as President of Texas A&M Foundation, known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 15th day of 1998.

Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires MARCH 18, 2001

x:\wbn\a&m\t-5707.3\assign.frm

RECORDED: 09/24/1998

Notary Public. State of Texas

Notary Public, State of Texas

MARIE J. FREDERICKSER

Printed Name of Notary

Commission Expires

TRADEMARK REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0654